

**TOWN POLICY NAME:** 

POLICY NO:

TRMH Design Guidelines Policy

001/2021

RESOLUTION:

ADOPTED BY:

SUPERSEDES:

RESCINDS:

Town Council

PREPARED BY: Administration **EFFECTIVE DATE:** 

February 2, 2021

## **POLICY STATEMENT**

The Town of Rocky Mountain House (TRMH) Design Guidelines serves as a comprehensive guide to ensure consistency and a minimum standard in subdivision design, servicing, the design and construction approval process and the asconstructed drawing submission requirements, for developers, contractors, and consultants, within the Town of Rocky Mountain House.

Under the design standards, Administration may vary the standards upon reasonable request or an equivalent alternative.

The TRMH Design Guidelines document attached hereto as "Town of Rocky Mountain House Design Guidelines" and forming part of this Policy will be used to assess proposals for development which come before Administration for approval.

Redacted under Sec. 17 of the FOIP Act

Mayor, Tammy Burke

Redacted under Sec. 17 of the FOIP Act

CAO, Dean Krause